PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsu-Huang Cheng	03/31/1993
Hsi-Chou Deng	03/24/1993
Yao-Chou Lu	03/25/1993
Jyuo-Min Shyu	03/26/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.	
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5852708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801 **Phone**: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6057-96300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

PATENT

REEL: 027361 FRAME: 0918

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventor Assignment40001#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment40001#page2.tif source=Inventor Assignment40001#page3.tif source=Inventor Assignment40001#page4.tif

In consideration of the sum equivalent to One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Hsu-Huang Cheng

sell(s) and assign(s), for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, to

Industrial Technology Research Institute

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of China having a place of business located at 195 Sec. 4, Chung Haing Rd., Chutung, Heinchu, Taiwan 31015, R.O.C. and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Company"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States patent for

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEFUZZIFICATION

and the aforesaid United States patent application

[] executed by the undersigned on

[] filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

and assigned Ser. No.

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, reexamination certificates, continuations and extensions
thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier
corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the
United States, or filed by the undersigned or on behalf of the
undersigned elsewhere, and the undersigned authorize(s) and
request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on

undersigned elsewhere, and the undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said inventions and improvements to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and the undersigned covenant(s) to have full right so to do, and agree(s) without further consideration but at the expense of said Company to communicate to said Company or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions and improvements, and covenant(s) for the undersigned and for the heirs and the Executors or Adminstrators of the undersigned that the undersigned will, and they shall, without any further consideration but at the expense of said Company, whenever requested by said Company or its representative, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and relsaue applications, make all rightful catha or declarations and generally do everthing possible to aid said Company and its nominees to obtain and enforce proper United Stated patent protection for said inventions and improvements.

Date: Mar. 31. 1993

Way - Huang Chang Hau-Huang Chang

	in conside	ration of t	he sum	equivalent	to One	(\$1.00)	Dollar
				Ideration,			
suff	liciency of	which is h	ereby a	icknowledged	, the I	under s i gr	1e d

Hel-Chou Deng	
---------------	--

sell(s) and assign(s), for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, to

industrial Technology Research Institute

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of China having a place of business located at 195 Sec. 4, Chung Haing Rd., Chutung, Hainchu, Taiwan 31015, R.O.C. and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Company"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States patent for

~~~~						, DELA						in the commencement and the
and	the	af	07.08	ald	Jni ted	State	a pai	ent a	pplica	ition		
[ ]	ex	ecu	ted	by ti	he und	iers i gi	ned or	ŀ	, -			
Ì	11	led	In	the I	J.S. F	atent	and 1	radem	ark O	fice	'n	Participated Action (Control of Control of C
•	•			•					r. No.			
and	all	na	tent	a wh	ch m						ili di	visions,
												xtension
										of any		
												in the
						-		_		an bet		
										ihorize		
										ie ali		
												nee of
the	ent	1re	Int	eres	t, ar	id the	under	s i gne	d cove	mant (s	i) to	have
full	rl	ght	\$0	to de	o, and	agree	)(#) ¥	Ithou	it furt	her co	ns i de	ration
but	at	the	exp	ense	of sa	ild Con	pany	to ca	mmunic	ate to	sald	
												rsigned
										ind cov		
										Execut		
												li,and
												expense
										mpany		
												tawful
										-exami		
										or dec		
and	gen	era	lly	do es	or thi	ug bot	sible	to a	ild sal	d Comp	any a	nd Its
nomi	100	<b>s</b> to	o ob	tain	and e	nforce	prop	er Un	ited S	itated	paten	t
prot	act	lon	tor	4010	Inva	ntlant	and	Impro	vamant	4		

Date: 24 Mar, 1943

Hel-Chou Deng

Hel-Chou Deng

In consideration of the sum equivalent to One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Yao-Chou Lu

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEFUZZIFICATION

and the aforesaid United States patent application

sell(s) and assign(s), for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, to

## industrial Technology Research institute

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of China having a place of business located at 195 Sec. 4, Chung Haing Rd., Chutung, Heinchu, Talwan 31015, R.O.C. and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Company"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States patent for

[ ] executed by the undersigned on [ ] filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on and assigned Ser. No. and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, relasues, reexamination certificates, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States, or filed by the undersigned or on behalf of the undersigned elsewhere, and the undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue all patents on said inventions and improvements to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and the undersigned covenant(s) to have full right so to do, and agree(s) without further consideration but at the expense of said Company to communicate to said Company or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions and improvements, and covenant(s) for the undersigned and for the heirs and the Executors or Adminstrators of the undersigned that the undersigned will, and they shall, without any further consideration but at the expense of said Company, whenever requested by said Company or its representative, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and relasue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everthing possible to aid said Company and its nominees to obtain and enforce proper United Stated patent protection for said inventions and improvements.

Date: March >5, 1993

Yan-Chou Lu

	in conside	ration of the	sum equivalent	to One	(\$1.00)	Dollar
			consideration,			
suff	ficiency of	which is her	eby acknowledge:	d, the	undersign	led

Jyuo	-Min	Shyu
------	------	------

sell(s) and assign(s), for the United States of America and its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, to

# Industrial Technology Research Institute

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of China having a place of business located at 195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hainchu, Talwan 31015, R.O.C. and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Company"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States patent for

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEFUZZIFICATION
and the aforesald United States patent application
[ ] executed by the undersigned on
[ ] filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
and assigned Ser. No.
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, reexamination certificates, continuations and extensions
thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier
corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the
United States, or filed by the undersigned or on behalf of the
undersigned elsewhere, and the undersigned authorize(s) and
request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue all patents on
said inventions and improvements to said Company as assignee of
the entire interest, and the undersigned covenant(s) to have
full right so to do, and agree(s) without further consideration
but at the expense of said Company to communicate to said
Company or its representative all facts known to the undersigned
respecting said inventions and improvements, and covenant(s)
for the undersigned and for the heirs and the Executors or
Administrators of the undersigned that the undersigned will, and
they shall, without any further consideration but at the expense
of said Company, whenever requested by said Company or its
representative, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful
papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and
relssue applications, make all rightful caths or declarations
and generally do everthing possible to aid said Company and its
nominees to obtain and enforce proper United Stated patent
Arabadiam dae adid impositors and imposessment.
Date: March = 6, 1993 Lyno-Min Shyu
Date: Place To The Date:

Jyuo -Min Shyu

PATENT REEL: 027361 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 12/08/2011**